
 
 

Prior Park College Term Dates – 2023-2024 
 

Michaelmas Term 2023 
30 August  Wednesday New Staff Induction  
31 August, 1 September Thursday, Friday Staff CPD 
2 September Saturday New boarders arrive 
3 September Sunday Existing boarders arrive 
4 September Monday New Students Induction 
5 September Tuesday Classes begin 
30 September  Saturday  Main Open Morning : All students to be available 
20 October Friday Half Term begins 4.45pm (boarding available) 
5 November Sunday Boarders return 
6 November Monday Staff CPD  
7 November Tuesday Classes begin 
13 December Wednesday End of Term: 4.45pm 

 

 

Lent Term 2024 
7 January Sunday Boarders return 
8 January Monday Staff CPD 
9 January Tuesday Classes begin 
9 February Friday Half Term begins at 4.45pm (boarding available) 
18 February Sunday Boarders return 
19 February Monday Staff CPD 
20 February Tuesday Classes begin 
22 March Friday End of Term: 4.45pm 

 

 

Summer Term 2024 
14 April Sunday Boarders return 
15 April Monday Staff CPD 
16 April Tuesday Classes begin 
6 May Monday Bank Holiday – no classes 
24 May Friday Half Term begins 4.45pm (boarding available) 
2 June Sunday Boarders return 
3 June Monday Staff CPD  
4 June Tuesday Classes begin 
4 July Thursday End of Term: 4.45pm 
5 July Friday Staff CPD 
6 July Saturday U6 Leavers’ Day  

 


